
BUTTERFLY VALVES, BFV TYPE



In 1984, our journey into the business of repairing 
valves and industrial instrumentation began. 
That journey has led us to represent and service 
well known American brands and companies. In 
early 2000, our experience and growing passion 
for the valve industry encouraged our decision 
to launch our own brand, Morris Valves. Starting 
with the highly requested Ball Valves, the brand 
has been based on the principal of quality and 
performance to match our customers’ needs. 
Our high standards of production later lead us to 
incorporate other models such as Gate Valve and 
Check Valves to our production. These additions 
were carefully selected to match our Standard 
of Quality. Our success has been driven by our 
belief of “Tradition with Quality” in everything we 
do. Our products are developed with that belief 
which drives our growth and guides the service 
we provide to our customers.

Our vision is to be amongst the leading corporations in the supply of goods and services related to valves, 
their components and industrial equipment in general. We want to conquer new markets in conformity with 
international standards and remain committed to customer satisfaction, the welfare of our company and the 
sustainability our planet.

Our mission is to use our highly trained, highly focused, and extremely motivated staff to work with 
manufacturers who value quality and have the vision for new development and product applications to ensure 
the timely provision of goods and services related to valves, their components and industrial equipment in 
general. We maintain a rigorous standard of customer satisfaction, which will provide for the welfare of the 
company, the welfare of the countries we serve, and most importantly the sustainability of the planet.

Vision

Mision

“Serving the world, one project at a time”

Contacts
Address: 6803  Theall Rd Building B, Houston, Tx 77066
Telefhone: +1 (832) 666-5576
Cel: +1 (786) 779-7469
Email: sales@morrisvalve.com
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BFV-TEXC TYPE

BUTTERFLY VALVE, 
TRIPLE EXCENTRIC,SHUT OFF

 / WAFER, LUG, FLANGE, BW

 

C. Usually used to shut off flow or Isolation 
functions in piping systems. Widely applied in 
the field of:
- Energy Industry (High temperature Applications).
          * Steam Plants in Geothermal Plants.
          * Thermo-Electric Generation Plants.
- Water supply and drainage.
- Sewage disposal.
- Industrial pipe lines with corrosive medium in:
          * Metallurgy.
          * Iron and Steel Plants.
          * Petro-Chemical Industry.

D. Main Parts and Materials, Basic Configuration.

A. Design & Manufacture to Meet with:
a. API 609(Category B),ASME B16.34, Flanged, Wafer & Lugged Body.
Flanges meets with:
1. Wafer & Wafer Lugged:  
       * Face to face: API 609.
       * End Flange Dimensions: ASME B16.5 & ASME B16.47.
2. Flanged:
      * Face to face: API 609/ ISO 5752 Ser. 13/ Ser. 14/ Ser. 8
      * Test: API 598.
EN 593, Flanged, Wafer and Lugged Body. 
      * Flanges meets with EN 1092.
      * Face to face dimension: EN 558.
      * Test: EN 12266-1

B. Features: 
- Achieve tight shut-off, zero leakage at temperatures as low as – 29 to 
250 º C.
         * Laminated seat valve: Zero leakage sealing in bi-directional (As per    
DIN class I or ANSI Class VI). 
         * Integral seat valve: Bi-directional tight sealing (As per ANSI Class V).
- Triple Offset valves incorporate 3-way eccentricity. The metal seat is 
capable of very tight shut off at Temperatures up to +600°C. 
- Excellent isolation function for gas and liquid. 
- Takes up little space between flanges for its installation.
- Applicable to harsh working condition such as high temperature, high 
pressure and corrosive conditions. 
- Welded stainless steel or stellite body seat, is specially designed for

 
long

 

service life.
- The seal ring is easy to be replaced and adjusted. 
- Inherently fire safe design (Metal to Metal Seating Surface). 
- Actuator.
          * Lever handle, Gear box and hand wheel, Electric Actuators,      
Pneumatic actuators.
- Accessories.
          * Local Position Indicator.
          * On-OFF Limit Switches.
- ISO 5211 square drive shaft for easy automation.
- CE/PED Certification, Per   EN 10204-3.1 available for all the Sizes.

SIZE:
NPS (3 – 64”)

APPROVED
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8.8/B7
A105
304+Graphite
1035
SF-1
WCB
304+Graphite
A105
8.8/B7
SF-1
Flexible Graphite
8.8/B7
WCB
WCB
410/420
WCB
410/420

B8
304
304+Graphite
304
SF-1S/C95200
CF8
304+Graphite
304
B8
SF-1/C95200
Flexible Graphite
B8
CF8
WCB/CF8
304/17-4PH
CF8
304/17-4PH

Screw for bottom cover
Bottom cover
Gasket
Clamping ring
Lower bushing
Body
Sealing ring
Retaining ring
Screws on retaining ring
Upper Bushing
Packing
Studs for gland
Packing gland
Yoke
Shaft
Disc
Pin

B8/L7
304/LF2
304+Graphite
304
SF-1S/C95200
LCB/LC1
304+Graphite
304/LF2
B8/L7
SF-1/C95200
Flexible Graphite
B8/L7
CF8/LF2
WCB/CF8
410/17-4PH
LCB/LC1
410/17-4PH

B8/L7
304/LF2
304+Graphite
304
SF-1S/C95200
LCB/LC1
304+Graphite
304/LF2
B8/L7
SF-1/C95200
Flexible Graphite
B8/L7
CF8/LF2
WCB/CF8
410/17-4PH
LCB/LC1
304/XM-19

CARBON STEEL STAINLESS STEEL LOW TEMPERATURE  
Steel

HIGH TEMPERATURE  
SteelPART NAME

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

ITEM
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FLANGED  TYPE

CLASS 150 CLASS 300 CLASS 600 CLASS 900 CLASS 1500
NPS
(in)
3
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
24
28
32
34
36
38
40
42
48
54
60
64

DN
80

100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
850 
900
950 

1000
1050 
1200
1350 
1500 
1600

A
114
127
140
152
165
178
190
216
222
229 
267 
292 
318
330 
330
410 
410 
410 
470 
530 
600 
600

B
265
275
300
415
475
510
560
590
585
670 
725 
820 

1000
1025 
1030
1055 
1145 
1200 
1385 
1365 
1450 
1700

C
130
140
160
205
240
265
305
335
360
395 
475 
495 
640
650 
675
690 
745 
795 
905 
950 

1040 
1150

D

45
128
182
235
265
294
345
380 
475 
555 
677
706 
740
752 
783 
867 
980 

1110 
1240 
1271

E

8
28
45
65
75
78

100
115 
145 
180 
224
235 
250
238 
250 
285 
320 
369 
402 
416

Wt
30
35
45
65

110
150
190
250
280
385 
570 
760 
860

1060 
1100
1240 
1657 
1871 
2858 
3800 
4600 
6080

A
114
127
140
152
165
178
190
216
222
229 
267 
292 
318
330 
330
410 
410 
410 
470 

B
265
275
390
455
490
545
585
625
680
755 
910 
950 

1082
1130 
1192
1120 
1140 
1220 
1405 

C
130
150
200
230
253
295
335
375
405
455 
530 
565
665
695 
745
715 
735 
775 
885 

D

125
180
235
275
291
336
395 
476 
564
655
699 
699
762 
815 
868 
994 

E

28
46
66
78
77

105
120 
150 
185
211
235 
235
235 
261 
290 
335 

Wt
50
70
80

125
165
216
305
380
420
530 

1040 
1440
1720
1960 
2035
2460 
2750 
3275 
5100 

A
180
190
210
230
250
270
290
310
330
350 
390 
470 

B
335
372
410
490
580
600
630
750
816
820 
990 

1200 

C
155
170
200
255
305
335
370
410
455
475 
565 
665 

D

61
150
172
226
263 
353 
470 

Wt
50
60
95

230
365
395
445
735
910

1435 
1520 
2440 

DN

150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600

A

225
275
325
375
425
475
500
575
675

B

466
568
618
700
759
825
875
985

1055

C

254
305
331
407
432
483
534
585
661

Wt

199
445
504
710
978

1354
1737
2212
3793

A

275
325
390
450
515
575
640
700
765

B

475
575
630
720
770
830
925

1015
1090

C

257
307
371
414
493
530
591
664
780

Wt

450
770

1323 
1628
2860
3630
4730
5500
8448

SIZE

All dimensions in mm and weights in kg 
Class 600 - Face-to-face dimensions above 24” are manufacturer’s 
standard. 
Class 900 - Face-to-face dimensions are as per ISO 5752 Ser. 8 
Class 1500 - Face-to-face dimensions are as per manufacturer’s standard.
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3

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

24

80

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600
150
300
600

48 
48 
54 
54 
54 
64 
57 
59 
78 
64 
73 

102 
71 
83 

117 
81 
92 

140 
92 

117 
155 
102 
133 
178 
114 
149 
200 
127 
159 
216 
154 
181 
232 

265 
265 
335 
270 
267 
372 
300 
350 
410 
325 
423 
490 
470 
435 
580 
460 
535 
600 
560 
610 
630 
560 
642 
750 
586 
690 
816 
700 
755 
820 
725 
925 
990 

130 
130 
155 
140 
148 
170 
160 
195 
182 
190 
222 
255 
240 
250 
305 
260 
295 
335 
305 
330 
370 
345 
370 
410 
360 
400 
455 
390 
450 
475 
455 
530 
565 

75 
71 
71 
99 
94 
94 

151 
143 
143 
197 
188 
183 
249 
242 
231 
299 
292 
275 
331 
324 
302 
381 
375 
348 
432 
422 
392 
483 
472 
437 
578 
562 
519 

18 
18 
15 
27 
27 
16 
52 
52 
30 
70 
70 
41 
85 
85 
64 

110 
110 
64 

147 
147 
85 

153 
153 
89 

165 
165 
101 
157 
157 
113 
220 
220 
132 

127 
127 
127 
158 
158 
158 
216 
216 
216 
270 
270 
270 
324 
324 
324 
381 
381 
381 
413 
413 
413 
470 
470 
470 
534 
534 
534 
585 
585 
585 
693 
693 
693 

25 
31 
35 
31 
60 
44 
40 
58 
70 
58 
97 

147 
98 

120 
268 
134 
166 
300 
170 
235 
313 
223 
292 
603 
250 
323 
669 
344 
408 
809 
491 
785 

1118 

190 
210 
210 
230 
255 
275 
280 
320 
355 
345 
380 
420 
405 
445 
510 
485 
520 
560 
535 
585 
605 
595 
650 
685 
635 
710 
745 
700 
775 
815 
815 
915 
940 

30 
40 
48 
35 
71 
60 
45 
76 
95 
65 

126 
200 
110 
156 
365 
150 
216 
408 
190 
305 
425 
250 
380 
820 
280 
420 
910 
385 
530 

1100 
550 

1020 
1520 

(Kg) (Kg)
CLASS A B C D E J JWt Wt 

SIZE WAFER LUG

NPS
(in)

DN

WAFER TYPE

LUG TYPE
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BFV-2EXC TYPE

BUTTERFLY VALVE, 
DOUBLE EXCENTRIC,SHUT OFF

PN2.5 (0.63 MPa) / WAFER, LUG, FLANGE, BW

SPECIFICATIONS:
* DESIGN :   EN593
* FACE TO FACE DIMENSION:   ISO 5752
* END FLANGE DIMENSION:   EN1092
* STD TEST:   EN12266
* SHUT OFF:   ANSI CLASS VI.
* SHELL TEST PRESSURE (Ps):    0.385 MPa
* SEAL TEST PRESSURE (Pn):     0.165 MPa
* TEMPERATURE RANGE:    0  to  150 º C
* SELF ADJUSTING STEM PACKING
* BLOW-OUT PROOF STEM DESIGN
* ISO 5211 MOUNTING PAD
* GEAR OPERATED / PNEUMATIC OPERATED 

OPTIONS:
* SILICONE FREE / OIL & GREASE FREE
* APPLICATIOS:  AS SHUTTING OFF  OR FLOW CONTROLLING IN      
   CHIMNEYS AND DISCHARGING DUCTS
* SERVICE: AIR, GAS, STEAM

Bottom Cover
Hexagon Screw
SPRL Wound Gasket
Down Bearing Bushing
Body
Hexagon Screw
Retainer Ring
Seat
Disc
Stem
Straight Pin
Positioning Bushing
Up Bearing Bushing
Packing Gasket
V - Packing
Isolation Ring
O - Ring
Packing Seat
Packing Gland
Hexagon Nut
Stud Bolt
Yoke
Spring Gasket
Hexagon Nut
Stud Bolt

ASTM A 105
A193 –B7 
RPTFE
SF - 1
ASTM A 216 WCB
A193 – B7
ASTM A 105
RPTFE
ASTM 216 WCB + ENP
ASTM A276 – 410 + Cr
ASTM A276 – 410 + Cr
RPTFE
SF - 1
SS 304
RPTFE
SS 304
FPM 
SS 304
ASTM A 216 WCB
A194 – 2H
A193 – B7
AISI 1020
AISI 1566
A194 – 2H
A193 – B7

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

PARTS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MATERIALS QTY

	  

	  

SIZE:
DN (28 – 120)

APPROVED

TEMPERATURE: 
PRESSURE:
DETA P:

APPLICATION:
FLUID: 

HOW TO ORDER

BODY MATERIAL          SIZE SEAT END CONNECTIONS

WBV  - - --

	  

	  

SIZE
32”(DN 800)

L
190

D
880

D1
920

H
550

H1
710

N-M
4 – M27

º
7.5 º

H2
180

Ød
120

B
28

T
110

Ød1
298

Ød3
250

E
4

n- Ød2
8 – Ø22

BODY VALVE MAIN DIMENSIONS 

FLANGE STD ISO 5211
CONNECTION DIM (Q)
SCREW DIM (W)
OCTAGONAL DIM (O)
OCTAGONAL DEEP ( T )
DISTANCE (H)
L1 – L2 ( mm)

F30
298mm

Ø 22
Ø 120

180 mm
5 mm

1406 - 1706

CYLINDER DIM  Ø mm
OPERATION PRESSURE (BAR)

ROTATING RANGE ( º )

500
2.5  - 8

0 – 90 / (+/-) 5  

AIR CONSUMPTION (L)

MODULATION
TEMPERATURE

AIR REQUIREMENTS:

No contain Oil, Steam, Corrosive Gases or Liquid.

Particles less than  0.1 g/m3, and 30 microns

Screw
( -40  + 150 ) º  C

OPEN
CLOSE

157
213

9.1

1240

Operating time (Seg)

WEIGHT ( Kg)

ACTUATOR SPECIFICATIONS. DWG. MODEL:  MRP – 500 – SR - NT

SR

SR
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1. All parts needs cleaning, inspection without     
mistake
2. For main shaft, piston, wearing ring, needs apply 
little grease.
3. Acttor inspection accordingT8864-2004
4. For single action actuator, quantity of spring is 
subject to required torque
5. No 13 is label, made according to requirement
6. For double act actuator, install double act         
cylinder head, single act actuator needs to be 
added 2 pieces G1 muffler

REMARKS
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PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL REMARKSP/N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1
2
1
20
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
24
2
24
4
2
2
2
2
4
1
8
8
2
16
8
16
16
8
1
1
1
1
2

RA-PAR0500 - 1.1
RA-PAR0500 - 1.10
RA-PAR0500 - 1.11
RA-PAR0500 - 1.12
RA-PAR0500 - 1.14
RA-PAR0500 - 1.15
RA-PAR0500 - 1.16
RA-PAR0500 - 1.17
RA-PAR0500 - 1.18
RA-PAR0500-1.19
RA-PAR0500 - 1.2
RA-PAR0500 - 1.20
RA-PAR0500 - 1.21
RA-PAR0500 - 1.22
RA-PAR0500 - 1.23
RA-PAR0500 - 1.24
RA-PAR0500 - 1.26
RA-PAR0500 - 1.27
RA-PAR0500 - 1.27.00
RA-PAR0500 - 1.27.1
RA-PAR0500 - 1.27.2
RA-PAR0500 - 1.27.3
RA-PAR0500 - 1.27.4
RA-PAR0500 - 1.28
RA-PAR0500 - 1.29
RA-PAR0500 - 1.3
RA-PAR0500 - 1.30
RA-PAR0500 - 1.31
RA-PAR0500 - 1.32
RA-PAR0500 - 1.33
RA-PAR0500 - 1.34
RA-PAR0500 - 1.35
RA-PAR0500 - 1.36
RA-PAR0500 - 1.4
RA-PAR0500 - 1.40
RA-PAR0500 - 1.41
RA-PAR0500 - 1.42
RA-PAR0500 - 1.43
RA-PAR0500 - 1.44
RA-PAR0500 - 1.45
RA-PAR0500 - 1.46
RA-PAR0500 - 1.47
RA-PAR0500 - 1.5
RA-PAR0500 - 1.6
RA-PAR0500 - 1.7
RA-PAR0500 - 1.8
RA-PAR0500 - 1.9

Cylinder body
Side cover adjust screw hexagon screw
Gear circlip
side cover inner hexagon screw
Piston  O - ring
Side cover o ring
O - ring on shaft
O- ring under shaft
Cylinder cover adjust screw o ring
Piston wear ring
Cylinder cover
Piston wear plate
Oil free bearing on shaft
Oil free bearing under shaft
Lug
Washer under shaft
Bracket
Elastic circlip on shaft
Indication cover kit
Indication cover kit1
Indication cover kit2
Indication cover kit3
Indication cover kit4
Adjust screw washer
Side cover elastic washer
Piston
Side flat pad
Side cover long inner hexagon screw
Inner adjust screw
Inner adjust screw fix sleeve
Fix ring
Adjust screw wear ring
Inner adjust screw o ring
Main shaft
Fix ring hexagon screw
Fix ring elastic washer
Location bolt
Bracket hexagon nut
Bracket stud
Bracket flat pad
Bracket elastic washer
Spring kit
 Gear
Gasket in the shaft
 Gasket on the shaft
 Gear gasket
Side cover adjust screw

A3
A2 -70
65Mn
A2 - 700
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
PTFE
A3
PA6
Carbon based + PTFE
carbon based + PTFE
A3
PA6
ZG230-450
SS304

PA6
PA6
PA6
PA6
SS304
65Mn
45#
A200
A2-70
45#
45#
45#
PTFE
NBR
45#
Steel
65Mn
Steel
A2 - 70
A2 - 70
A200
65Mn
As per components draw
45#
PA6
Pa6
45#
Steel

GB70.1-2000  M42X4.5/8
GB894.1-1986  115
M16X65/8.8
A-467/481. 46 X 6.99
A389/506.86X5.34
EKM 80 X 4
EKM 150 X 4
C92 41. 2X5.3
Width 15 thick 4.4 wear strip
-
265
CSB – 11 - 9030
CSB – 11 - 16060
-
-
For unit, welding is considerable
GB894.1 – 1986 - 90
240
-
-
-
-
-
GB93 – 1987  16
-
GB97.1 – 2002  16
GB70.1 – 2000 M16 X 75 / 8.8
-
-
-
6 X 2.5
C92   37. 5 X 3.55
-
GB70.1 – 2000 M6 X 30 /8.8
GB93 – 1987  6
GB77 – 2000  M20 X 30/8.8
GB6170-2000 M20/8
GB901 – 1988  M20X120/8.8
GB97.1 – 2002  20
GB93 – 1987  20
Spring/ bolt /nut procured /
spring seat
-
-
-
-
-

SPRL Wound Gasket
Seat
V - Packing
O - Ring

BOTTOM BEARING
O-Ring ( Pinion Bottom)
O-Ring ( Pinion Top)
Bearing, back piston 
Bearing, 
O-Ring (Piston)
O-Ring(End cap)
O-Ring(Side Cap)

RA-PAR0500-2090-1.36
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.18
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.16
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.17
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.15
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.14
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.35
RA-PAR0500-2090-1.19

RPTFE
RPTFE
RPTFE
FPM 

PTFE
NBR
NBR
PTFE
PTFE
NBR
NBR
NBR

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2

PARTSPART NUMBER
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

3
8

15
17

33
9
7
8
6
5

32
10

MATERIALS QTYITEM

FOR THE ACTUATOR
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Buna - N
Abrasive Resistant Buna - N
Neoprene
EPDM (2 - 16)” 
EPDM (18 - above)”
EPDM Food Grade (2 -12)”
Viton®
Viton® Hi Temperature
PTFE (2 - 12)”

+ 10  to  180 
+ 10  to  180
+ 20  to  200
- 30   to  275
- 30   to  225
- 30   to  225
+ 10  to  275
+ 10  to  400
+ 40  to  250

Material Temperature Ratings   (º F)

Seat Temperature  Ratings

Usually used to cut off  flow in piping 
systems. widely applied in the field of:
* Potable water, 
* Water supply and drainage, 
* Sewage disposal, 
* Irrigation
* Air conditioning
* Fire Protection
* Chemical & 
* Energy Industry

A. Design:
-Designed to comply with MSS SP-67. EN 593, API 609•
* Meets ASME B16.1 & ASME B16.5 Flanges
* Wafer and Lugged Body Design, Face to face dimensions 
according to EN 558 Series 20 and API 609 
 

B. Features:
-Materials:
- Body:
* Ductile Iron  (ASTM A536, 65-45-12) for high strength and good 
corrosion resistance. 

- Disc:
* Ductile Iron nickel or nylon 11 coated.
* 304  SST, 316 SST,
* Al-bronze, 
- Seats: EPDM, Buna - N, Neoprene, Viton®, NBR, PTFE, makes it 
suitable for different applications.

-Coatings
* Fusion bonded Epoxy Coating.
- Bubble tight” shut off.
- Bi-Directional
* To 200 Psi (2 - 12)”
* To 150 psi ( 14 - 30)”
- Short space between flanges for the Installation.
- Actuator.
* Lever handle, Gear box and hand wheel, Electric Actuators, 
Pneumatic actuators.
- Accessories.
* Local Position Indicator.
* On-OFF  Limit Switches.
- ISO 5211 square drive shaft for easy automation.
* Commercial cleaning available for Oxygen level 2. 
* CE/PED Certification, Per   En 10204-3.1 available for all the 
Sizes.

BFV-RSCL  TYPE
BUTTERFLY VALVE, 

RESILENT SEATED,CENTERLINE

SIZE:
NPS (2 – 56”)
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2
3
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
24
28
32
36
40
48
56

50
80

100
150
200
250
300
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110
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2760
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4
6
8

13
28
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54
70
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340
480
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10
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100
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760
975

1250
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L H0 H A B D0 Wt. Wt. Wt. L

FLANGED TYPE WAFER TYPE / LUG TYPE

NPS
(in)

DN
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A Tradition of Quality

Our passion is to develop 
solutions for difficult situations in 
Industrial Applications, no matter 

how large or small the project.

“Serving the world, one project at a time”


